503791384 04/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3838031

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GAVIN KRAWCHUK	01/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUFURN COMMERCIAL FURNITURE PTY LTD	
Street Address:	29 LISBON STREET	
City:	FAIRFIELD, NEW SOUTH WALES	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2163	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6969113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: patentdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100519.00061
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATASHA BROWN
SIGNATURE:	/Natasha Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=100519.00061_Gavin KRAWCHUK to NUFURN COMMERCIAL (Assignment)#page1.tif source=100519.00061_Gavin KRAWCHUK to NUFURN COMMERCIAL (Assignment)#page2.tif source=100519.00061_Gavin KRAWCHUK to NUFURN COMMERCIAL (Assignment)#page3.tif source=100519.00061_Gavin KRAWCHUK to NUFURN COMMERCIAL (Assignment)#page4.tif

PATENT 503791384 REEL: 038331 FRAME: 0114



GAVIN KRAWCHUK

(Assignor)

AND

NUFURN COMMERCIAL FURNITURE PTY LTD (Assignee)

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE
1 Nicholson Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000
AUSTRALIA
Tel: +61 3 9254 2777

Fax: +61 3 9254 2770 © Davies Collison Cave 2015

499053_27.01.15

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the 29 day of Jane 1974 2016.

BETWEEN

GAVIN KRAWCHUK of 252 Storey Street, Maroubra, NSW, 2025, Australia ("the Assignor")

AND

NUFURN COMMERCIAL FURNITURE PTY LTD of 29 Lisbon Street, Fairfield, New South Wales, Australia 2163 ("the Assignee")

BACKGROUND:

- A. Dennis Michael Krawchuk is recorded as the owner of United States Patent No. 6,969,113 ("the Patent"), entitled *Folding chair with metal inserts*, and is the inventor of the invention the subject of the Patent ("the Invention").
- B. Dennis Michael Krawchuk died on 14th September 2014, leaving a will dated 12 March 2011 ("the Will").
- C. Following Dennis Michael Krawchuk's death, the right, title and interest in the Invention and the Patent formed part of a testamentary trust created under the Will ("the Trust").
- D. Glenda Krawchuk is the trustee of the Trust. By way of a Deed of Assignment executed on 29th January 2016, Glenda Krawchuk assigned the right, title and interest in the Invention and the Patent to the Assignor.
- E. The Assignor wishes to assign all right, title and interest in the Invention and the Patent to the Assignee on the terms and conditions of this Deed.

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS:

1. ASSIGNMENT

- 1.1 The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee:
 - (a) the whole right, title and interest in the Invention;
 - (b) the whole right, title and interest in the Patent; and
 - (c) the right to sue for infringement of the Patent occurring prior to the date of this Deed,

with the intention that all such right, title and interest is vested in the Assignee absolutely.

2. GENERAL

- 2.1 This Deed is governed by the laws in force in the State of Victoria, Australia.
- 2.2 The Assignor agrees to execute all documents and do all other things which may be reasonably required to give effect to this Deed.
- 2.3 This Deed is absolute whether or not the assigned rights are exercised.
- 2.4 This Deed contains the entire Agreement between the parties about the subject matter hereof. Any previous understanding, agreement, representation or warranty relating to that subject matter is replaced by this Deed and has no further effect.

EXECUTED AS A DEED the day and year first above written.

RECORDED: 04/20/2016

	SIGNED, SEALED and DELIVERED)	n	
	by GAVIN KRAW (HUK in the presence)		
	of:	GAVIN KRAWCHUK	(date
	Witness – Signature (date)		
	Michael Smide		
	Witness - Name (Please Print)		
	EVECTORS I SHERIBAD		
	EXECUTED by NUFURN) COMMERCIAL FURNITURE PTY)		
	LTD (ACN 609 849 201) in accordance)		
	with section 127 of the Corporations Act		
	2001:		
Sale	Director – Signature (date)	Director/Secretary - Signature	(date)
المستعمد	ν		
	ALAN CAMPBELL		
	Director – Name (Please Print)	Director/Secretary - Name (Please 1	Print)